Sources: TLI; FSSIA estimates

Sources: TLI; FSSIA estimates

134.8  142.3  164.4  179.3  196.5

5.6

15.5

9.1  9.6

0

5

10

15

20

0

50

100

150

200

250

2020 2021 2022E 2023E 2024E

(%) (THB b)
EV EV growth (RHS)

4.6 3.0 5.6 6.4 6.5 7.4

(34.2)

85.4

15.3

0.4

14.4

(60)

(40)

(20)

0

20

40

60

80

100

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

2019 2020 2021 2022E 2023E 2024E

(y-y %)(THB b)
VONB  Change y-y (RHS)

23.5

17.3

49.1 49.0

43.0 43.0

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

2019 2020 2021 2022E 2023E 2024E

(%)
VONB margin

Thai Life Insurance   TLI TB  Yuvanart Suwanumphai

40 FINANSIA

Exhibit 86:  The change in TLI’s EV from 2020 to 2021

Value of In-force (VIF)   Adjusted Net Worth (ANW)

VIF = Present value of future net of tax statutory profits less cost of capital required to support in force business; ANW = Adjusted statutory net asset value attributable to shareholders

Sources: TLI; Milliman report

Exhibit 87:  Sensitivity to EV, based on 2021 EV  Exhibit 88:  Sensitivity to VONB, based on 2021 VONB

  --------- Change of key rates ---------

As of 31 Dec 2021 EV Range Increase Decrease

 (THB m)  (%) (%)

EV  142,277

Discount rate  ± 1.0% (3.5) 4.0

Interest rate  ± 0.5% 0.6 (0.1)

Discontinue/ Partial
withdrawal money from policy

 ± 10.0% (0.1) 0.2

Change of mortality rate  ± 10.0% (4.0) 4.1

Change of expenses in acquiring
business and maintaining
the in-force policy

 ± 10.0% (1.3) 1.3

Change of equity price  ± 10.0% 4.9 (4.9)

  -------- Change of key rates --------

As of 31 Dec 2021 VONB Range Increase Decrease

 (THB m)  (%) (%)

VONB after CoC 5,585

Discount rate  ± 1.0% (7.0) 8.2

Interest rate  ± 0.5% 21.9 (23.5)

Investment yield   ± 0.5% 12.1 (12.1)

Discontinue/ Partial
withdrawal money from policy

 ± 10.0% (5.3) 5.7

Change of mortality rate  ± 10.0% (14.8) 15.1

Change of expenses in acquiring
business and maintaining
the in-force policy

 ± 10.0% (6.3) 6.3

Sources: TLI, Milliman report

Sources: TLI, Milliman report

Exhibit 89:  Economic assumptions for VIF, 2021  Exhibit 90:  Economic assumptions for VONB, 2021

As of 30 Jun 2021 31 Dec 2021

 (%) (%)

Current 10-year Thai government bond yield 1.78 1.90

Long-term 10-year Thai government bond yield 2.50 2.70

Local equity return 8.00 8.00

Discount rate 8.00 8.00

For policy issued during the quarter 2Q21 4Q21

 (%) (%)

Current 10-year Thai government bond yield 1.95 1.89

Long-term 10-year Thai government bond yield 2.50 2.50

Local equity return 8.00 8.00

Discount rate 8.00 8.00

Sources: TLI, Milliman report

Sources: TLI, Milliman report

Thai Life Insurance   TLI TB  Yuvanart Suwanumphai

41 FINANSIA

#3 Improving profitability margin

Based on an increasing bond yield and a continued rise in TLI‟s net profit, we expect

its profitability margin to improve in most aspects, including net profit margin, ROA,

and ROEV (net profit to average EV). However, its ROE should slightly decline in 2022

following the IPO impact.

Exhibit 91:  TLI’s ROA  Exhibit 92: TLI’s ROE

Sources: TLI; FSSIA estimates

Sources: TLI; FSSIA estimates